committed employee to create more value for our business, clients and yourself. 

In recognition of your contribution during the last year, we are pleased to inform you that your 
compensation has been revised with effect from July 01, 2024. Your revised gross pay is INR 
722,376 per annum (INR Seven Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six Only 
per annum) which is inclusive of Fixed Pay and Bonus/ Incentive. 

A detailed stack-up of your revised compensation is attached in the Annexure for your reference. 

All other terms and conditions of your employment will remain unchanged.